			NISK	ivialiagell	ient C	Ontract r	veview					
Contract/	Grant award from SAMHSA and Funding Agreement with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for the											
Agreement Title	Pine	Pinellas County Adult Drug Court Expansion Project.										
Bid/Contract#		Granicu			19-65	3A	Stars#	19-21868				
Purchasing Contact:					PID#			Amount: \$2,000,000.00				
Department	Hum	Human Svcs Project/Cont			/Contra	act Mgr:	Daisy Ro	odriguez				
Type of Contract	Funding Agreement					Method of Review Granicus						
Limitation of Liabi	lity?	ty? Indemnific			fication Language?			If PE to PE, §768.28?				
JPA: Choose One Name of JPA:												
Required Coverage	Required Coverages		Add'l Language / Exclusions			Limits		Justification				
WC/EL			_			500K Pers	OK Person					
					500K Disease							
						500K Disease limit						
CGL		No exclusions for physical abuse or				1M Occur						
		sexual molestation				2M Aggre					_	
AL						1M Per ac	cident					
Professional						1M Occur	rence					
						1M Aggre						
Cyber Risk						1M Occur	_	Exchang	ge of client	med	dical data	
,						1M Aggre	gate		,			
Choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
Choose an item.					•							
Date/Time/Comm							_				-	
Drug Court Project with the Sixth Judicial Circuit and Funding Agreement with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. (WestCare). Reviewed prior funding agreement 18-2017A with Westcare for reference. Limits above are the as prior												
due to similar scope and for consistency. Agency must sign Data Sharing Agreement with County.												
NOTES: This grant award will allow for the expansion of the capacity of the Pinellas County Adult Drug Court. The										ırt. The		
project seeks to reduce crime and substance abuse among high risk, high need offenders who have experienced												
trauma, at-risk of opioid overdose and may also have a co-occurring mental illness. Over a five (5)-year period, Adult												
Drug Court will serve 295 more unduplicated drug-involved offenders through the grant funds. This number represents												
a 25% increase overall in treatment participation for Adult Drug Court. The grant award is \$400,000.00 per year over												
five years for a total of \$2,000,000.00. No cost match is required. Under the Funding Agreement with WestCare, they will incorporate evidence-based programs and practices within the delivery of the planned substance abuse												
treatment services for Adult Drug Court participants. A multi-disciplinary treatment team comprised of substance use												
disorder counselors and a peer recovery coach, along with a research assistant will ensure there is client focused care												
and rigorous data analysis for programming assessment.												
Initial									ate			
Reviewer	Rick	Kahler						-		13/2	019	

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor's responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.

Reviewer:

5/13/2019

Risk Management Contract Review

Manager		Date
Review:	Vanessa Alfonso	5/14/2019

Please note: The Insurance & Contractual Risk Division reviews requests to assess risk, assign insurance requirements and provide compliance reviews for insurance certificates. However, this review does not imply approval for any event, purchase, service or project. It is the requestor's responsibility to obtain all necessary approvals.